OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: MORI, Rihei HOME ADDRESS: I39, Gary Rd., Steveston, B.C. REGISTRATION NUMBER 03904 SEX: Male AGE: 63 OCCUPATION: Formerly -fisherman. (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or is partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partners name.) EMPLOYER: None MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kiyoshi 250 (pllow wold) ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: I39, Gary Rd., Steveston. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Over 16 ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Over 16
REGISTRATION NUMBER 03904 SEX: Male AGE: 63 OCCUPATION: Formerly -fisherman. (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partners name.) EMPLOYER: None MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kiyoshi 2503 (John and) ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 139, Gary Rd., Steveston. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Over 16
OCCUPATION: Formerly -fisherman. (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: None MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kiyoshi 2512 (pllow and) ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 139, Gary Rd., Steveston. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: over 16
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: None MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kiyoshi Jan (John and) ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 139, Gary Rd., Steveston. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: QVer 16
EMPLOYER: None MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kiyoshi ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 139, Gary Rd., Steveston. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Over 16
MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kiyoshi 7517 (plla and) ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 139, Gary Rd., Steveston. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: over 16 ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: over 16
MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kiyoshi 7517 (plla and) ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 139, Gary Rd., Steveston. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: over 16 ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: over 16
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 139, Gary Rd., Steveston. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: over 16 ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: over 16
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: I39, Gary Rd., Steveston. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: over 16 ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: over 16
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: over 16 ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: over 16
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: over 16
AGE OF CHILDREN: 3 Over 16 4/20
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENT	FREST: None.
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INT	None
IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	8 room frame house Basement soncrete
139, Gary Rd., Steveston.	
MORI	. Michibaru, 139, Sary Rd., Steveston.
	Father No rent see of
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND D	landlord.
	None
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF STATE ANY (Give name, address, 1	rent and to all the second of
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS S	SOWN: None
STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWN 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCE Stoves, 4 Beds, 4 Chiffonier, I Gram of clothes, Dining Room suite, 2 Books other Books, 24 chairs, Kitchen utens other Books, 24 chairs, Kitchen utens of Gillnets (\$600). All these goods to who will reside at 139, Gary Rd., St	ED: E LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, K IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Casphone I Electric Plate I grunk full cases Encyclopoedia Set of Books Various, Ils. Farm equipment etc. Se left in the care of Charles J.Jan ceveston in the event of evacuation of
STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWN 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCE Stoves, 4 Beds, 4 Chiffonier, I Gram of clothes, Dining Room suite, 2 Books other Books, 24 chairs, Kitchen utens other Books, 24 chairs, Kitchen utens of Gillnets (\$600). All these goods to who will reside at 139, Gary Rd., St	ED: E LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, DERSONAL EFFECTS:
STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWN 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCE 2. Stoves, 4 Beds, 4 Chiffonier, I Gram of clothes, Dining Room suite, 2 Book of	ED: E LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, K IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Exphone, I Electric Plate, I Trunk full cases, Encyclopoedia, Set of Books, Varie ca

	FILE NO
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY	:-None
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS	ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these	debts assigned and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR	OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
B BANK ACCOUNTS: None	
9. LIFE INSURANCE: None	
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. Non	
1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
IABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None
2. TRADE DEBTS:	None
REMARKS:	
I certify that the above information is true and conevery description in any protected area in British Columnad indirect.	mplete and fully discloses all my property
Dated this 4th. day of April (Si	ignature) Riheii Moz
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	
Witness	

INFORMATION PROM R.C.M.P.

ur File No. 1125	DATE May 14/43
ull Name MORI, Rihei	
(Sur	name in Block Letters)
Registration No. 03904	V Male - Female (Check) Age <u>May 3/1878</u>
Former Address Box 255,	Steveston, B.C.
Date Evacuated June 3/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Présent Address <u>Eastside R</u>	ires Place, Grand Forks, B.C.
Varried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (SATO) Kiyoshi #03903
ame of Mother Deceased	walle of Husband
thes of Children under 16	Name of Father Deceased
quested by E.C.T.	
	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
ditional Information Fisher	man Owner of house & 72 Acre Farmland \$6.00

File No. 1125

July 5th, 1946.

RE: Rihei MORI, Reg. No. 03904

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

July 5/46

RBM:LBM

RS Mackedia

LIABILITY SONARY July 5, 1946. 711e No. 1125 Res. Bibel MORT, Reg. No. 03904 This file reveals no claims against the above person. The above spacery is cartified to be in accordance with the intermedica on file.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1125

July 5, 1946.

RE: Athel MORI, Reg. No. 03904

CHATTELS:

The above made his declaration to the Custodian on April 4/42 and was evacuated on June 3/42. He lived at 139 Gary Rd., Steveston, with his son Michiharu MORI, who owned the house.
Rihei MORI declared 6 gill nets and household effects and farm equipment left in care of Charles J. Jarvis, who was to reside in the house when the above and his family were evacuated.
The file reveals that four gill nets and 2 sets of lines were sold for the sum of \$160.00 and the proceeds credited jointly to the above and his son Michiharu, File 4969. Custodian cheques were issued to these two men on June 29/43 for \$100.00 and on Dec. 16/44 for \$60.00, thus closing out this joint account. 2 nets declared by the above were not found by the Custodian.
Household effects are dealt with on the file of Michiharu MORI, No. 4969.

ARTICLES:

According to information supplied to this office the above was the registered owner of a fishing vessel the "MELINDA M", which was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$1,430.50, and this sum was paid to the above on April 9/42. "ull details are given on Specified Articles Summary on file.

MONEYS RECEIVABLE:

RBM:LBM

The account of the above was credited with the sum of \$4.49 in July, 1945, being a refund from the B.C.E.R. of security deposit for light. A Custodian cheque for this sum is being remitted to him and the file closed.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Assumabled

July 5/46

R.B. Mackedie

DESCRIPTIONS

All note and lines found at 139 Garry Street as per not form received February 13, 1943, were sold to Nelson Brothers Ltd. as follows:-

Description	Japanese Value	Purchase Price
9 x 10/40 x 37 - 125	\$180.00	\$20.00
7 x 6/40 x 45 - 190	180.00	50.00
58 x 4/40 x 50 - 200	75.00	5.00
9 x 10/40 x 36 - 180	65.00	40.00
2% sets of lines (approx.)		45.00
TOTAL SALES		4360.00

THACCOUNTY FOR

no formed

 $61 \times 6/50 \times 45 -200$ \$75.00 $51 \times 5/50 \times 50 - 450$ \$5.00

at a

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 12, 1944

Name: MORI, Rihei

Reg. No. 03904

File: 1125

Boat File No.:

JFVDC 353

Name of Vessel:

"Melinda M"/"M.M." 31'5"x7'6"x2'8"(1941) Easthope 15

Lio. or Reg. No.:

Numm New Westminster 3311

Naval No.:

None

Owner's Valuation:

\$2,100.00

JFVDC Valuation:

None

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

Purchaser:

April 6, 1942

Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers:

No copy

Selling Price:

\$1,450.00

Paid to JFVDC og Gustoddesex

1,450.00

Supervision Costs:

19.50

Balance due Owner:

1,430.50

Paid to:

Rihei MORI, April 9, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale:

New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim #61 - Loss & Damage - Canadian Fishing Co. - \$45.00 (Paid)
Repairs: Star Shippard Job 108
-\$213.98 (Paid)

(Paid Minargh The Off Galance

Additional Information:

Imailiea July 4,1946

COPY for file 1125

Name of Owner: Mr. Michiharu MORI, jointly Mr. Rehei MORI

Registration No. 103905

03904

Address: P.O. Box 133 Grand Forks, B. C.

FISHING NET INVENTORY

- 1. Place of Storage 139 Garry St., Steveston
 - (a) In whose core Mr. W. C. Ingram
 - (b) Whereabouts of key (if any)
 Mr. T. C. King, Steveston
- 2. Description of nets as follows:

<u>Type</u>	Mesh		Meshes Depth	Fathom Length	Valuation,	Any other marks of identification
Spring net	9	40/10 (40/10 (40/12	36½ 35	360 150	\$180.00 65.00	
Cohoe Net	7 6≩	40/6 50/6	46 45	380 200	180.00 75.00	On each of these
Sockeye Net	53 54	50/5 50/5	50 50	150 450	75.00 85.00	there is a tag
Lines with co Lines with le	rk ad			800 fa. 850 "	150.00 175.00	

N. B. Please do not exaggerate fathom length or valuation, as this will only make it harder to identify your nets, and to credit any money received from their sale to their rightful owners.

For File of Riel MORI

July 6, 1943.

To: Pile No. 4694

From: Specified Articles Department

Het Shigery KISHI, Beg. No. 04235

Article Description

Gill-coster TR. E.* SW.1687, RW.094C S450.00 (Owner)

30* 2 6.9* 2 3.10* (1932)

Pelmer 7. E. F. 3.10* (1932)

\$150.00 (Gould)

Date of Sale: Pebruary 13, 1943 Price: \$180.00 Purchaser: Nelson Bros. Fisheries

Boat Exponses: 22.32 Hortgage: 157.68

Balances Will

Tê

"H. M." are initials of <u>loi MOSI</u>, who probably was the former owner. His name is given as registered owner on boat sheet, but this license number is in Shigeru Kishi's name from May, 1941.

If shows only one Look "Make La M" Sec /2/4/4, 4

Mr. Michiharu Cary MORI, Registration No. 03903, P. O. Box 133, Grand Forks, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

Further to our Administration Department's letter of June 28th, we are writing to advise you about fishing nets.

You yourself did not declare any nets or effects at all when you registered with us on April 20th although your father did declare six gill nets valued at \$600.00 left in the care of Mr. C. J. Jarvis. We notice from your letter of June 10th to the Security Commission that you now claim fishing nets valued at about \$800.00 stored in the upstairs room of your house.

You did, however, in February this year send us a completed net form but we are afraid we cannot identify all these nets and in any case, the values you have set on them would appear to be much exaggerated.

Those we could find have been sold for the undernoted prices.

10/40 x	9 x 36 - 180 web only	\$40.00
10/40 x	9 x 37 - 125 " "	20.00
6/40 x	7 x 45 - 190 " "	50.00
4/40 x	5½ x 50 - 200 " "	5.00
21 sets	of lines (approx.)	45.00

Pebruary 6th, 1950

Mr. Ribed MORI, Box 133, Grand Forks, B. C.

Door Sire

The Castedian has today forwarded to Insaemon. Hikida and Gibyee Takahashi the sum of \$7,355.12 "In Trust". This represents the net proceeds from all the assets of the Steveston Rosan Kaisha. Included in this amount is the final distribution to shareholders at \$46.847 per share. You were the holder of 10 shares and therefore the amount due to you is \$468.48. For this payment you will please look to Mr. Hikida and Mr. Takahashi, who will be responsible for the distribution of this trust fund.

Yours truly,

C. H. Reed Office of the Custodian.

CHR:BK